
Nonfiction
in Motion

Chicago  2016

Connecting Preschoolers with  
Nonfiction Books through Movement

Julie Dietzel-Glair

www.alastore.ala.org



Julie Dietzel-Glair is a freelance writer and library consultant. She is the 
author of Books in Motion: Connecting Preschoolers with Books through Art, 
Games, Movement, Music, Playacting, and Props and the coauthor of Get Real 
with Storytime: 52 Weeks of Early Literacy Programming with Nonfiction and 
Poetry. She uses her years of experience as a children’s librarian and assistant 
children’s services coordinator to provide training sessions for librarians 
and other early literacy providers. She is active in the Association for Library  
Service to Children.

 

© 2016 by the American Library Association

Extensive effort has gone into ensuring the reliability of the information in this book; 
however, the publisher makes no warranty, express or implied, with respect to the material 
contained herein.

ISBN: 978-0-8389-1468-7 (paper)

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data
Names: Dietzel-Glair, Julie, 1976- author.
Title: Nonfiction in motion : connecting preschoolers with nonfiction books through 

movement / Julie Dietzel-Glair.
Description: Chicago : ALA Editions, an imprint of the American Library Association, [2016] 

| Includes bibliographical references and indexes.
Identifiers: LCCN 2016018000 | ISBN 9780838914687 (paper)
Subjects: LCSH: Children's libraries—Activity programs. | Libraries and preschool children.  

| Preschool children—Books and reading. | Children's literature—Bibliography.
Classification: LCC Z718.3 .D55 2016 | DDC 027.62/5—dc23 LC record available at https://

lccn.loc.gov/2016018000

Book design by Kimberly Thornton in Helvetica Neue and Minion Pro.  
Cover images © Shutterstock, Inc.

 This paper meets the requirements of ANSI/NISO Z39.48–1992 (Permanence of Paper).

Printed in the United States of America
20 19 18 17 16  5 4 3 2 1

www.alastore.ala.org



v

introduction / vii

1 animals .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

2 concepts .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

3 construction  
and things that go .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51

4 science .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 63

5 the world around us .. . . . . . . . . . 79

appendix 

outlines for art projects / 89

index by author / 101

index by storytime subject / 103

index by title / 113

contents

www.alastore.ala.org



vii

introduction

Storytime is a magical experience for everyone involved. The com-
bination of picture books, rhymes, and songs brings a smile to the face of a 
child and joy to the heart of every early literacy provider. Storytime is also the 
foundation for library service to preschool children and their parents. It is the 
perfect way to showcase quality books and model the five practices for early 
literacy. This book is designed to make storytime even more special by rec-
ommending nonfiction titles suitable for a preschool crowd and movements 
to enhance the experience of listening to those books.

Fiction picture books can make us smile, laugh, cry, and think. They can 
bring us to worlds stranger than the depths of our imagination. They can 
evoke a strong sense of nostalgia for adults who see a childhood favorite on 
a library shelf. It’s no wonder that these books are the cornerstone of story-
time. But what about nonfiction titles? Do they have a place in storytime? Yes, 
they do! They bring knowledge and information about the real world. They 
feed the desire for facts and photographs. Like fiction picture books, they 
can bring us to new worlds; while these worlds are real, some can still seem 
stranger than our imagination.

www.alastore.ala.org



viii /  introduction

It is important to remember that informational reading can also be fun. 
Scatter a few nonfiction books in your storytime planning and help plant the 
seeds for a lifelong love of reading in kids who prefer fact over fiction. Includ-
ing nonfiction books in storytime is especially important because of their 
appeal to boys who want books with “true stuff.” As boys grow up, if they have 
developed of love of reading, you will often find them reading nonfiction. 

Just adding nonfiction books to storytime can be enough, but I propose 
taking the excitement up a notch by adding movement while you read the 
book to a group. Including movement, art, music, or props is a simple way to 
touch on different learning styles in storytime. Some kids enjoy sitting quietly 
while a book is read to them, but many kids feel the need to move. Just think 
about the number of adults you know who doodle or fidget in a business 
meeting—and they’ve had years of practice in learning how to sit still and lis-
ten. Let’s connect with those kinesthetic learners or musical preschoolers by 
supporting their learning style while introducing them to books. As an added 
bonus, you will feel a renewed excitement for your programs as you play with 
and explore nonfiction books with your storytime crowd.

About This Book

This book follows a similar format to Books in Motion: Connecting Preschool-
ers with Books through Art, Games, Movement, Music, Playacting, and Props 
(ALA Neal-Schuman, 2013); however, I incorporated a few key changes. Books 
in Motion features five hundred titles suitable for preschoolers. A majority of 
the books highlighted in Books in Motion are fiction titles; all were found in 
the picture book section of a public library. Nonfiction in Motion features two 
hundred titles suitable for preschoolers. Every title in this book is cataloged as 
nonfiction by the Library of Congress. 

You may wonder why there are fewer titles. Simply put, the quality of non-
fiction titles for children has come a long way, especially with the advent of 
awards like the Robert F. Sibert Informational Book Medal, sponsored by the 
Association for Library Service to Children. However, they still cannot com-
pete in quantity with the sheer number of amazing fiction picture books pub-
lished each year.

In Books in Motion, each title was filed under one of six different move-
ment styles (art, games, movement, music, playacting, and props) to corre-
spond with the suggested action. In Nonfiction in Motion, most of the entries 

www.alastore.ala.org



   introduction  / ix

boast two or three different suggested movements; they could not be classified 
under one movement style. Therefore, the books are grouped under five gen-
eral topics. In chapter 1, “Animals,” you will find everything from the cute and 
cuddly to the small and creepy. There are books about specific animals, like 
brown bears, beetles, or bumblebees. There are also books that feature many 
different animals and animal behavior. Chapter 2, “Concepts,” features books 
about the alphabet, colors, counting and math, emotions, the five senses, and 
opposites. Every kid loves big trucks and construction equipment and, chap-
ter 3, “Construction and Things That Go,” has them all. You’ll also find bicy-
cles, helicopters, and trains. (Don’t miss the explosions.) Chapter 4, “Science,” 
boasts informational books about environmental science, food and how it 
grows, plants, space travel, and weather. You’ll also find dinosaurs and eggs 
in this chapter; they could have been placed in “Animals,” but they either no 
longer exist or aren’t quite animals yet. “The World around Us” is the last 
chapter. Here you will find things in a child’s everyday life as well as things 
to broaden their knowledge of the world. Topics include family, health and 
exercise, manners, music and dance, and occupations.

All the entries list identifying information for the nonfiction title; a brief 
summary of the book; and one, two, or more suggested movement activities 
(actions) that can be done while reading the book to preschool children. The 
goal of the multiple suggestions is to give you options—it is not expected or 
recommended that you do all the suggested movement activities for a book in 
a single storytime. However, you may wish to repeat the book the following 
week in order to try something else. You will also find occasional extension 
activities that can be done at the end of storytime to enhance the children’s 
enjoyment of the topic.

Nonfiction in Motion concludes with an appendix of ten outlines for art 
projects. Refer to this section when a movement suggestion recommends a 
specific coloring sheet. You will also a find an index by author, an index by 
storytime subject, and an index by title. The storytime subject index provides 
ideas under general storytime themes. You will find titles that go beyond a 
specific topic but may fit with your storytime idea. For example, a book titled 
Fireflies is included under the “Bedtime” theme; the recommended book is 
not about bedtime, but is about an animal that is frequently spotted close to 
a child’s bedtime.

The nonfiction section of libraries includes factual books, poetry, folk-
lore, and fairy tales. There are many wonderful poetry books, folklore, and 
fairy tale options available for children; however, the purpose of Nonfiction in 

www.alastore.ala.org



x /  introduction

Motion is a focus on facts. It is geared to help attract kids who like “true stuff ” 
to storytime and books. Also, in hopes that the books will still be available 
for purchase or easily located on a library shelf, all the titles in this book were 
published in 2005 or later. Special consideration was given to accuracy in fac-
tual information presented in the highlighted titles at the time this book was 
written. I apologize if any scientific breakthroughs are made in the future that 
falsify information provided in these books.

Incorporating the Five Practices 

Keep the five practices for early literacy in your mind whenever you are plan-
ning a program for preschoolers. Most early literacy providers include the 
acts of talking, writing, reading, playing, and singing in programs automat-
ically. Help caregivers include these practices at home by mentioning them 
and providing tips. 

For example, encourage parents to engage children in conversation while 
reading books with them; this helps children learn to understand and speak 
words. With nonfiction books, a caregiver can discuss with their child what 
page they liked best in the book and why. Encourage caregivers to incorporate 
what they learn in books throughout their day. For example, if they read a 
book about construction equipment with their child and then pass a building 
site later that day or week, they can talk about the cranes and bulldozers. 

The practice of writing does not mean formulating an essay in one of those 
little blue books. Writing for preschoolers involves strengthening the mus-
cles in the hands by scribbling with a crayon. Writing also includes increased 
letter recognition through tracing letters in the sand or on paper. Alphabet 
books with clear, uncluttered letters are wonderful nonfiction books that can 
be used for tracing letters by little fingers. 

The simple act of reading builds a child’s vocabulary; many people don’t 
realize just how rich of a vocabulary is included in children’s books. When 
kids have an interest in a particular topic (dinosaurs, reptiles, weather), non-
fiction books are filled with topic specific vocabulary words. Remember that 
no one thinks twice about teaching kids dinosaur names, and those are very 
difficult words. Give an explanation using other words if a child is confused 
about particular vocabulary, but don’t feel that you need to water down the 
text of a nonfiction book. 

www.alastore.ala.org



   introduction  / xi

Playing helps children think symbolically. Pretend along with books to 
help kids put their thoughts into action. Even very young children like to talk 
about what they are going to be when they grow up. Books about particular 
occupations allow kids to pretend to have that job for a little while. 

Lastly, singing allows kids to hear words at a different tempo than they hear 
them in conversation. An added benefit is the repetition inherent in songs, 
which boosts understanding and memory. Create your own versions of com-
mon songs based on nonfiction information. You’ll find a few examples in the 
text of this book.

Helpful Tips to Keep in Mind

The following are some tips on nonfiction books for preschoolers and ways to 
use them to create a successful movement-filled storytime.

• Some books will require more time when you add movement. This 
may mean that a storytime will have three books instead of four or five. 
Remember that the key is a positive and meaningful interaction with a 
book. It is okay if some books take longer than you are accustomed to.

• You do not have to make a big production out of every book. Some 
books will work best with very simple or minimal movements. Remem-
ber that what seems basic to adults may be a completely new experience 
for a child.

• Add the amount of movement that you think works best with a partic-
ular book and for your group. This means that some books will have 
movement on every page. It also means that some books will involve 
movement on only one or two pages. Do what feels natural, but also 
be flexible on the day of the program. I have had plans for particular 
movements with a book and then had participants spontaneously create 
another idea for the book. It’s a great learning experience for everyone 
involved.

• Read the amount of text that makes sense for the kids in your storytime. 
Choose that amount based on the ages and interest level of your kids. 
You do not need to read every single word of text in a nonfiction book. 
Many nonfiction books for children offer general information in a large 
font and detailed information in a smaller font. Read just the large font 

www.alastore.ala.org



xii /  introduction

when sharing the book with a large crowd. The detailed information can 
be enjoyed later by a parent and child who are excited about the topic. 
For books that don’t provide the ease of multiple font sizes, mark inter-
esting sentences to be read with a Post-it note.

• Use different voices or inflection as you read a nonfiction book in sto-
rytime. Kids are already interested in learning about frogs, but it can be 
much more fun to say “ribbit” like a croaking frog than to read it like 
basic text.

• Be sure to model movements, activities, and art projects whenever pos-
sible. Preschool children are often looking for guidance in how to inter-
act with the books. However, keep in mind that there are times when it 
can be fun to say “Act like a lion” and see what the kids come up with. 
The action suggestions in this book provide both instructions for activ-
ities and prompts for you to use with participants (including caregivers 
and yourself).

• Try to get the adults involved in the action too. There are many reasons 
why this is important. One, it helps strengthen the bond between a par-
ent and a child. Two, parents can assist younger preschoolers who may 
have difficulty with some of the movements, especially when working 
with crayons. Three, it is always best to learn something by doing it. 
Once a parent has danced along with a book, he may think to repeat that 
action with another book at home.

• Be ready to adjust activities based on your storytime group. There will 
be days when everyone will calmly cooperate with movement. There 
will be days that it seems like an entire troop of monkeys has replaced 
your storytime crowd. Add more structure (like moving for a count of 
three, then finding stillness before moving to the next page) to keep 
everyone on track. Or let storytime run wild! It’s really up to you.

• Keep in mind that the success of a movement or book may simply be 
related to the temperament of the storytime crowd that particular day. I 
have done back-to-back storytimes where a book was a huge hit in the 
first storytime and a huge failure in the second. If you really like an idea 
and it does not work the first time, try again another day.

• After storytime, take notes about the types of movement and activities 
that worked best with your group. Look for other ways to use those same 
types of movements with other books.

• If possible, put out extra copies of all the books read in storytime so that 
families can check out their favorites. Consider including other books 

www.alastore.ala.org



   introduction  / xiii

on the same nonfiction topic, even some on a higher reading level. You 
have already sparked their interest in the topic, and families may wish to 
delve deeper into the information with an excited child.

• You may already be reading nonfiction to your storytime without real-
izing it. Many libraries catalog some nonfiction books with their picture 
books because they believe the particular books will be found by fami-
lies better in that section. Take a quick glance at the Library of Congress 
cataloging information on the copyright page. Does it say “fiction” or 
“literature?” (For example, “dogs—fiction” or “dogs—literature”) If it 
says “literature,” it is a nonfiction title.

• Don’t forget about nonfiction beginning-to-read titles. Many of them 
have clear, fun photographs or illustrations and a simple text. Reading 
these books in storytime is a great introduction to a potential reading 
source for a new reader.

• Some “simple” nonfiction books are much more than they seem. A sim-
ple counting book may also be providing information about the traits 
or routines of an animal. A great example of this is One Wolf Howls 
by Scotti Cohn. It counts from 1 to 12, it includes the months of the 
year, and it gives information about what wolves typically do during 
each month.

• If your budget allows funds for props, consider purchasing juggling 
scarves for storytime. They are extremely versatile in what they can rep-
resent in storytime—a blanket, a dog’s tail, a hat, the blades of a heli-
copter, or a leaf falling from a tree. You will notice many ideas for using 
juggling scarves throughout this book.

• Use books that you like. This applies to any books that you choose for 
storytime whether they be fiction or nonfiction.

• Remember that storytime is all about fun. Kids who learn to love books 
will become good readers. The love of reading is a central building block 
for lifelong literacy.

www.alastore.ala.org



1

animals

chapter one

Alinsky, Shelby. Sleep, Bear! 
Washington, DC: National Geographic, 2015.

Summary: The bear is very hungry when he wakes up from his winter hiber-
nation. Travel with him through spring, summer, and fall as he eats and 
eats and eats.

Action: Act out the book with the bear:

• Stretch as if you have just woken up from a long nap.
• Pretend to eat berries. Wipe the berry juice off your face.
• Pretend to eat bugs. Ewww!
• Pretend to eat grass.
• Pretend to eat more bugs and more grass.
• Pretend to eat a slippery, wiggly fish.
• Curl back down to hibernate again.

Action: Give everyone plastic toy bugs before beginning the book. Keep a 
bear puppet or stuffed animal with you while you read. Whenever the 
bear eats bugs, ask the kids to come up and feed your bear. If you are 
using a puppet, you can pretend to eat the bugs out of their hands.

www.alastore.ala.org



2 /  chapter one

Alinsky, Shelby. Slither, Snake! 
Washington, DC: National Geographic, 2015.

Summary: This “pre-reader” beginning-to-read book introduces kids to 
eyelash tree vipers, western diamondback rattlesnakes, Arizona moun-
tain king snakes, king cobras, sedge vipers, and boa constrictors. The 
text is quite simple, with captions naming the species of snake.

Action: The words “Slither, snake!” appear multiple times in the text. Slither 
along with the snakes by standing with your feet together and your arms 
down by your sides. Then wiggle your body like a snake.

Action: Add a prop to this book by giving everyone a juggling scarf or piece 
of ribbon or yarn that they can pretend is a snake. Have them slither/
wiggle it on the floor along with the book.

Arndt, Ingo. Best Foot Forward: Exploring Feet, Flippers, and 
Claws. 
New York: Holiday House, 2013.

Summary: Can you figure out the animal based on a picture of its foot? Play 
the guessing game, then learn a little about the animal.

Action: As you read about each animal in the book, pretend to walk like 
that animal.

• Try walking on all fours like a tiger.
• Pretend to climb high up in a tree like a gecko.
• Waddle like a duck.
• Move slowly like a tortoise.
• Bounce like a kangaroo.
• Snap your claws like a lobster.

Action: Add a little fun to the suspense of figuring out each animal. As you 
turn the page to reveal the animal, ask everyone to create a drumroll by 
slapping their hands on the floor.

Bader, Bonnie. Pup-Pup-Puppies. 
New York: Penguin Young Readers, 2014.

Summary: This beginning-to-read book shows different types of puppies 
and gives very basic information about how to care for one.

Action: You’ll find the words “puppy” and “puppies” multiple times in this 
book. Encourage everyone to bark or to hold up a die-cut dog every 
time they hear one of those words.

www.alastore.ala.org



animals  / 3

Action: Give everyone a die-cut dog at the end of the book so they can take 
it for a walk.

Baines, Becky. A Den Is a Bed for a Bear: A Book about  
Hibernation. 
Washington, DC: National Geographic, 2008.

Summary: Where do bears sleep? And for how long? The combination of 
photographs and line drawings gives this title a scrapbook feel. The 
small trim size will make this book attractive to kids who want to look 
through it on their own after seeing it in storytime.

Action: Give every child a juggling scarf or other piece of fabric. They can 
pretend that the scarf is a blanket and curl up in their “den” for the first 
part of the book. When you get to the page when “winter is over,” throw 
off the blankets to simulate leaving the den.

Action: Ask everyone to bring in their favorite stuffed bear (or give every-
one a piece of felt in the shape of a bear). Place a large box at the front of 
the room and ask everyone to place their bear in the “cave” to hibernate. 
You may wish to place a blanket over the opening or close the box to 
make it dark and cozy for the bears. When “winter is over,” pause so 
everyone can retrieve their bear from the cave.

Barner, Bob. Animal Baths. 
San Francisco: Chronicle Books, 2011.

Summary: Monkeys groom their hair and pigs wallow in mud. But did you 
know that shrimp clean an eel’s teeth? Barner’s classic illustrations add 
lots of color to information about how animals bathe.

Action: Give everyone a juggling scarf or piece of fabric that they can pre-
tend is a washcloth (or other cleaning instrument) throughout the book:

• Monkey: Rub the scarf on your hair.
• Elephant: Pretend the scarf is your trunk and spray water on your 

ears.
• Duck: Flap the scarf like wet feathers you are trying to dry off.
• Eel: Pretend to use the scarf to clean your teeth. (Ask the kids to not 

put the scarves in their mouths. However, you may still want to wash 
the scarves after this storytime.)

• Pig: Lay the scarf on the ground. Pretend it is mud and roll around 
on it.

www.alastore.ala.org



4 /  chapter one

• Manatee: Hold the scarf in your hand and have it “swim” toward you 
like a fish.

• Bat: Hold the scarf upside down as if it is a bat.
• Bear: Try to rub your back with the scarf.
• Shark: Pretend the scarf is a fish again and have it pick pretend dirt 

off of your body.
• Giraffe: Hold the scarf in the middle and flap the ends up and down 

like a bird’s wings. Have it gently fly toward your neck.
• Person: Rub the scarf all over your body to get clean.

Barner, Bob. Bears! Bears! Bears! 
San Francisco: Chronicle Books, 2010.

Summary: Learn about the eight species of bears through one sentence each. 
The simplicity of this book makes it ideal for the youngest preschooler.

Action: There is something very satisfying about growling at the top of your 
lungs. Encourage everyone to “Grrr!” like a bear at the end of each page.

Action: Teach everyone the sign for “bear” in American Sign Language. 
(Signing Savvy, www.signingsavvy.com, is a wonderful resource for 
learning specific signs.) Ask everyone to do the sign every time you say 
“bear” or “bears.” Listen carefully; there is only one page where neither 
word appears.

Barton, Bethany. I’m Trying to Love Spiders. 
New York: Viking, 2015.

Summary: A hilarious look at spiders and all the cool things they can do. 
Unfortunately, the narrator is also terrified of spiders and can’t seem to 
stop squishing them. When a swarm of bugs takes over the book, the 
narrator finally accepts that spiders are good. Cockroaches, however, 
are a different story.

Action: Give everyone a die-cut spider before beginning the book. When-
ever the narrator squishes the spider in the book, squish the spider in 
front of you. The narrator always seems to use her hand to splat the spi-
der; for extra silliness, you can try using other body parts, such as your 
foot, elbow, or stomach. 

www.alastore.ala.org



101

index by author

A
Abramson, Beverley, 79
Ainsworth, Kimberly, 35
Ajmera, Maya, 79–80
Alda, Arlene, 35
Alinsky, Shelby, 1–2
Amstutz, Lisa J., 51
Arndt, Ingo, 2
Aston, Dianna Hutts, 63
Aylmore, Angela, 52

B
Bader, Bonnie, 2
Baines, Becky, 3
Barner, Bob, 3–4, 64
Barton, Bethany, 4
Bedford, David, 5
Berkes, Marianne, 5
Bleiman, Andrew, 6
Bridges, Sarah, 52–53
Brocket, Jane, 36

C
Carole, Bonnie, 37
Carr, Aaron, 54, 81
Cassino, Mark, 64
Chrustowski, Rick, 7
Clay, Kathryn, 81
Cohn, Scotti, xiii, 7

D
Dahl, Michael, 37
De La Bédoyère, Camilla, 8
Delessert, Etienne, 38
DePalma, Mary Newell, 64
Derstine, Elise Hofer, 

79–80
Dunn, Mary R., 9

E
Eastland, Chris, 6
Esbaum, Jill, 9

F
Feldman, Thea, 55
Fielding, Beth, 38
FitzSimmons, David, 10
Forss, Sarah, 77
Frattini, Stéphane, 11
Frisch, Aaron, 11–12

G
Gerber, Carole, 65
Goodman, Emily, 65
Gray, Rita, 13
Gunzi, Christiane, 56

H
Hajée, Fiona, 8

Haley, Amanda, 81
Hall, Katharine, 66
Ham, Catherine, 13
Hansen, Grace, 14
Harris, Calvin, 66
Heling, Kathryn, 82
Hembrook, Deborah, 82
Howard, Fran, 14
Hulbert, Laura, 15
Hurley, Jorey, 16

J
Jenkins, Steve, 16, 67
Jocelyn, Marthe, 39
Jones, Christianne C., 40
Jordan, Christopher, 82
Jordan, Apple, 40–41

K
Kaiser, Ruth, 42
Kalman, Bobbie, 42
Kennard, Pippa, 17
Kerley, Barbara, 83–84
Kinkade, Sheila, 80
Komiya, Teruyuki, 17
Koontz, Robin, 67

L
Lendroth, Susan, 68

www.alastore.ala.org



102 /  index by author

Lennie, Charles, 68
Lindeen, Mary, 55
Loewen, Nancy, 84
London, Jonathan, 18
Lunis, Natalie, 18
Lyon, George Ella, 68

M
Mamada, Mineko, 43
Markle, Sandra, 43
Markovics, Joyce, 19
Martin, Isabel, 85
McReynolds, Linda, 69
Meredith, Susan 

Markowitz, 44
Miller, Connie Colwell, 44
Moss, Jenny, 55
Murphy, Liz, 85
Murrell, Deborah, 56

N
Nelson, Jon, 64
Nelson, Maria, 85
Neuman, Susan B., 19, 69
Nunn, Daniel, 44

O
Oldland, Nicholas, 45

P
Page, Robin, 16
Pallotta, Jerry, 45
PatrickGeorge, 46–47
Pon, Cynthia, 79–80
Posada, Mia, 70
Prince, April Jones, 56

R
Rake, Jody Sullivan, 20
Riggs, Kate, 20–23, 57–58
Rissman, Rebecca, 24–25
Rockwell, Lizzy, 25
Rotner, Shelley, 48
Rustad, Martha E. H., 26, 

70–71

S
Sayre, April Pulley, 26–27, 

71–72
Schuette, Sarah L., 86
Schuetz, Kari, 28
Schuh, Mari, 58, 86
Scott, Peter David, 28
Serafini, Frank, 72
Shea, Susan A., 73
Shingu, Susumu, 30
Skelley, Paula, 84

Sterling Children’s Books, 
87

Stewart, Melissa, 30, 48, 
73–74

Stills, Caroline, 49
Stockdale, Susan, 31–32
Sweeney, Alyse, 32

T
Taback, Simms, 75
Troupe, Thomas Kingsley, 

59–60
Trueit, Trudi Strain, 75, 76
Tuchman, Gail, 61

W
Wadsworth, Ginger, 33
Wahman, Wendy, 33
Ward, Jennifer, 34, 76
Weatherford, Carole 

Boston, 88
Werner, Sharon, 77
Willems, Mo, 88
Williams, Linda D., 61–62

Z
Ziefert, Harriet, 77
Zuckerman, Andrew, 50

www.alastore.ala.org



103

index by 
storytime subject

A
airplanes

Jets (Riggs), 57
Jumbo Jets (Carr), 54

alphabet, 50

animals
African Elephants (Schuetz), 28
Alphasaurs and Other Prehistoric Types 

(Werner and Forss), 77
Amazing Animals (Scott), 28–30
Animal Baths (Barner), 3–4
Animal Colors: A Rainbow of Colors from 

Animals around the World (Fielding), 
38–39

Animal Groups (Esbaum), 9–10
Animal Naps (Ham), 13
Animals Big and Small (Nunn), 44
Animals in Fall (Rustad), 26
Animals in Winter (Rustad), 26
Ant, Ant, Ant! (An Insect Chant) (Sayre), 

26–27
Ants (Rissman), 24
Bears! Bears! Bears! (Barner), 4
Bee Dance (Chrustowski), 7
Beetles (Rissman), 24–25
Best Foot Forward: Exploring Feet, 

Flippers, and Claws (Arndt), 2
Bird, Bird, Bird! (A Chirping Chant) 

(Sayre), 27

A Bird Is a Bird (Rockwell), 25–26
Bring On the Birds (Stockdale), 31
Brown Bears (Riggs), 20–21
Bumble Bees (Howard), 14–15
Bunny Island (Kennard), 17
Butterflies (Frisch), 11–12
Butterfly Counting (Pallotta),  

45–46
Carry Me! Animal Babies on the Move 

(Stockdale), 31
Caterpillars (Rissman), 25
Curious Critters: Volume 2 

(FitzSimmons), 10
Curious Critters (FitzSimmons),  

10–11
Curious Critters Marine (FitzSimmons), 

10
A Den Is a Bed for a Bear: A Book about 

Hibernation (Baines), 3
Dinosaur Countdown (Oldland), 45
Dinosaurs ROAR, Butterflies SOAR! 

(Barner), 64
Don’t Lick the Dog: Making Friends with 

Dogs (Wahman), 33–34
Dragonflies (Rissman), 25
Eagles (Riggs), 21
Elephants (Hansen), 14
Fabulous Fishes (Stockdale), 31–32
Feathers: Not Just for Flying (Stewart), 

30–31

www.alastore.ala.org



104 /  index by storytime subject

animals (cont.)
Fireflies (Dunn), 9
Flamingos (Riggs), 21–22
Frogs (Frisch), 12
Frogs (Sweeney), 32–33
Geckos (Riggs), 22
Go, Cub! (Neuman), 19
Guess What Is Growing Inside This Egg 

(Posada), 70
Guess Who’s . . . Furry (De La Bédoyère 

and Hajée), 8
Guess Who’s . . . Noisy (De La Bédoyère 

and Hajée), 8
Guess Who’s . . . Scary (De La Bédoyère 

and Hajée), 8
Guess Who’s . . . Speedy (De La Bédoyère 

and Hajée), 8
Guess Who’s in the Grass (De La Bédoyère 

and Hajée), 8
Guess Who’s in the Sand (De La Bédoyère 

and Hajée), 8
Guess Who’s in the Trees (De La Bédoyère 

and Hajée), 8
Have You Heard the Nesting Bird? (Gray), 

13
Hippos Are Huge! (London), 18
Honk, Honk, Goose! Canada Geese Start a 

Family (Sayre), 27
Hootenanny! A Festive Counting Book 

(Ainsworth), 35
How Many Baby Pandas? (Markle), 43–44
How to Swallow a Pig (Jenkins and Page), 

16
I’m Trying to Love Spiders (Barton), 4
Jump, Pup! (Neuman), 19
Ladybugs (Frisch), 12–13
Life-Size Zoo (Komiya), 17–18
Mama Built a Little Nest (Ward), 34
Meerkats (Rake), 20
Move! (Jenkins and Page), 16–17
Nest (Hurley), 16
One Wolf Howls (Cohn), 7
Open Wide! A Look inside Animal Mouths 

(Ham), 13–14
Over in the Jungle: A Rainforest Rhyme 

(Berkes), 5
Pandas (Riggs), 22

Prehistoric Actual Size (Jenkins), 67
Prickly Sea Stars (Lunis), 18–19
Pup-Pup-Puppies (Bader), 2–3
Sea Turtles (Riggs), 23
Sharks (Riggs), 23
Simms Taback’s Dinosaurs (Taback), 75
Sleep, Bear! (Alinsky), 1
Slither, Snake! (Alinsky), 2
Snakes (Riggs), 23–24
Stripes of All Types (Stockdale), 32
Swim, Fish! Explore the Coral Reef 

(Neuman), 19–20
Tails (Bedford), 5
Traveling Butterflies (Shingu), 30
Tyrannosaurus Rex (Lennie), 68
Up, Up, and Away (Wadsworth), 33
What Will Hatch? (Ward), 76–77
When Rain Falls (Stewart), 74–75
Who Has These Feet? (Hulbert), 15
Who Has This Tail? (Hulbert), 15–16
Who’s Looking at You? (Frattini), 11
Why Are Animals Blue? (Stewart), 48–49
Why Are Animals Green? (Stewart), 48–49
Why Are Animals Orange? (Stewart), 

48–49
Why Are Animals Purple? (Stewart), 49
Why Are Animals Red? (Stewart), 49
Why Are Animals Yellow? (Stewart), 49
Wood Frogs (Markovics), 19
Woodpecker Wham! (Sayre), 27–28
ZooBorns! Zoo Babies from around the 

World (Bleiman and Eastland), 6

ants
Ant, Ant, Ant! (An Insect Chant) (Sayre), 

26–27
Ants (Rissman), 24

apples and apple harvest
Apples, Apples Everywhere! Learning about 

Apple Harvests (Koontz), 67
One Red Apple (Ziefert), 77

art outlines
beaver, 90
bird, 91
egg, 92
fish, 93
ladybug, 94

www.alastore.ala.org



   index by storytime subject  / 105

mouth, 95
person, 96
shark, 97
tree, 98
turtle, 99

autumn. See fall

B
baby animals

Carry Me! Animal Babies on the Move 
(Stockdale), 31

Go, Cub! (Neuman), 19
How Many Baby Pandas? (Markle), 43–44
Jump, Pup! (Neuman), 19
Pup-Pup-Puppies (Bader), 2–3
ZooBorns! Zoo Babies from around the 

World (Bleiman and Eastland), 6

baseball, 82

basketball, 87

baths, 3–4

bears
Bears! Bears! Bears! (Barner), 4
Brown Bears (Riggs), 20–21
A Den Is a Bed for a Bear: A Book about 

Hibernation (Baines), 3
Sleep, Bear! (Alinsky), 1

beaver art outline, 90

bees
Bee Dance (Chrustowski), 7
Bumble Bees (Howard), 14–15

beetles, 24–25

behaviors, animal, 16

big and small, 44

bike safety, 51

birds
art outline, 91
Bird, Bird, Bird! (A Chirping Chant) 

(Sayre), 27
A Bird Is a Bird (Rockwell), 25–26
Bring On the Birds (Stockdale), 31
Eagles (Riggs), 21

Feathers: Not Just for Flying (Stewart), 
30–31

Flamingos (Riggs), 21–22
Have You Heard the Nesting Bird? (Gray), 13
Honk, Honk, Goose! Canada Geese Start a 

Family (Sayre), 27
Hootenanny! A Festive Counting Book 

(Ainsworth), 35
Mama Built a Little Nest (Ward), 34
Nest (Hurley), 16
Woodpecker Wham! (Sayre), 27–28

birthdays, 86

boats, 57

bulldozers, 52

bunnies
Bunny Island (Kennard), 17
Hop, Bunny! Explore the Forest (Neuman), 

69

butterflies
Butterflies (Frisch), 11–12
Butterfly Counting (Pallotta), 45–46
Dinosaurs ROAR, Butterflies SOAR! 

(Barner), 64
Traveling Butterflies (Shingu), 30

C
cars

Crush It! (Troupe), 59
Race Day (Tuchman), 61
Stock Cars (Riggs), 57

castles, 55–56

caterpillars, 25

cities
Old Manhattan Has Some Farms 

(Lendroth), 68
Senses in the City (Rotner), 48

clothing
Clothesline Clues to Jobs People Do 

(Heling and Hembrook), 82
Clothing of the World (Loewen and 

Skelley), 84
What We Wear: Dressing Up around the 

World (Ajmera, Derstine, and Pon), 80

www.alastore.ala.org



106 /  index by storytime subject

colors
Animal Colors: A Rainbow of Colors from 

Animals around the World (Fielding), 
38–39

Full Color (Delessert), 38
Ruby, Violet, Lime: Looking for Color 

(Brocket), 36–37
Splish, Splash, and Blue (Jones), 40
Why Are Animals Blue? (Stewart), 48–49
Why Are Animals Green? (Stewart), 48–49
Why Are Animals Orange? (Stewart), 

48–49
Why Are Animals Purple? (Stewart), 49
Why Are Animals Red? (Stewart), 49
Why Are Animals Yellow? (Stewart), 49

Coltrane, John, 88

construction
Backhoes (Williams), 61–62
Blow It Up! (Troupe), 59
Bulldozers (Williams), 62
I Drive a Bulldozer (Bridges), 52
I Drive a Crane (Bridges), 53
Knock It Down! (Troupe), 60
Shred It! (Troupe), 60
Time to Build (Riggs), 58

conversation and early literacy, x

coral reef animals, 19–20

counting
Butterfly Counting (Pallotta), 45–46
Dinosaur Countdown (Oldland), 45
Eggs and Legs: Counting by Twos (Dahl), 

37
Footprints in the Snow: Counting by Twos 

(Dahl), 37
Hootenanny! A Festive Counting Book 

(Ainsworth), 35
How Many Baby Pandas? (Markle), 43–44

cranes, 53

critters. See animals

D
dance

Bee Dance (Chrustowski), 7
A Dictionary of Dance (Murphy), 85

demolition, 60

dinosaurs
Alphasaurs and Other Prehistoric Types 

(Werner and Forss), 77
Dinosaur Countdown (Oldland), 45
Dinosaurs ROAR, Butterflies SOAR! 

(Barner), 64
Prehistoric Actual Size (Jenkins), 67
Simms Taback’s Dinosaurs (Taback), 75
Tyrannosaurus Rex (Lennie), 68

dogs
Don’t Lick the Dog: Making Friends with 

Dogs (Wahman), 33–34
Jump, Pup! (Neuman), 19
Pup-Pup-Puppies (Bader), 2–3

dragonflies, 25

E
eagles, 21

early literacy, five practices for, x–xi

eggs
art outline, 92
An Egg Is Quiet (Aston), 63
Guess What Is Growing Inside This Egg 

(Posada), 70
What Will Hatch? (Ward), 76–77

elephants
African Elephants (Schuetz), 28
Elephants (Hansen), 14

empty and full, 40–41

F
fall

Animals in Fall (Rustad), 26
Brown and Orange in Fall (Carole), 37
Leaves in Fall (Rustad), 70–71

family
Our Grandparents: A Global Album 

(Ajmera, Kinkade, and Pon), 80
You and Me Together: Moms, Dads, and 

Kids around the World (Kerley), 84

www.alastore.ala.org



   index by storytime subject  / 107

farms
Old Manhattan Has Some Farms 

(Lendroth), 68
Senses on the Farm (Rotner), 48

feathers, 30–31

feet, flippers, claws
Best Foot Forward: Exploring Feet, 

Flippers, and Claws (Arndt), 2
Who Has These Feet? (Hulbert), 15

firefighting
Fire Trucks in Action (Schuh), 58
We Work at the Fire Station (Aylmore), 52

fireflies, 9

fish
art outline, 93
Fabulous Fishes (Stockdale), 31–32
Swim, Fish! Explore the Coral Reef 

(Neuman), 19–20

five practices for early literacy, x–xi

flamingos, 21–22

flowers, 65

forests
Hop, Bunny! Explore the Forest (Neuman), 

69
Looking Closely through the Forest 

(Serafini), 72–73

frogs
Frogs (Frisch), 12
Frogs (Sweeney), 32–33
Wood Frogs (Markovics), 19

fruit, vegetables and seeds
Go, Go, Grapes! A Fruit Chant (Sayre), 

71–72
Let’s Go Nuts! Seeds We Eat (Sayre), 71–72
One Red Apple (Ziefert), 77
Rah, Rah, Radishes! A Vegetable Chant 

(Sayre), 71–72

G
garbage trucks, 53–54

gardens, 72–73

geckos, 22

geography, 83

grandparents, 80

grouping similar objects, 39–40

groups of animals, 9–10

growing, 73

guessing games about animals
Guess Who’s . . . Furry (De La Bédoyère 

and Hajée), 8
Guess Who’s . . . Noisy (De La Bédoyère 

and Hajée), 8
Guess Who’s . . . Scary (De La Bédoyère 

and Hajée), 8
Guess Who’s . . . Speedy (De La Bédoyère 

and Hajée), 8
Guess Who’s in the Grass (De La Bédoyère 

and Hajée), 8
Guess Who’s in the Sand (De La Bédoyère 

and Hajée), 8
Guess Who’s in the Trees (De La Bédoyère 

and Hajée), 8

H
happiness

Happy Is . . . (Miller), 44
When I Am Happy (Kalman), 42

helicopters, 55

hibernation
A Den Is a Bed for a Bear: A Book about 

Hibernation (Baines), 3
Sleep, Bear! (Alinsky), 1

hippopotamus, 18

homes, 84–85

hot and cold, 41

I
identifying animals, 11

L
ladybugs

art outline, 94
Ladybugs (Frisch), 12–13

www.alastore.ala.org



108 /  index by storytime subject

laundry, 82

leaves, 70–71

left and right, 44

libraries, 85

life cycle
A Grand Old Tree (DePalma), 64–65
Nest (Hurley), 16
One Red Apple (Ziefert), 77
Plant Secrets (Goodman), 65–66

life-size photographs of animals, 17–18

lion cubs, 19

literacy, five practices for early, x–xi

M
manners

Saying Please and Thank You (Nelson), 
85–86

Time to Say “Please”! (Willems), 88

math, 49–50

meerkats, 20

motorcycles, 57

mouths
art outline, 95
Open Wide! A Look inside Animal Mouths 

(Ham), 13–14

movement
Move! (Jenkins and Page), 16–17
Off We Go! (Abramson), 79

music
Before John Was a Jazz Giant: A Song of 

John Coltrane (Weatherford), 88
Music Everywhere! (Ajmera, Derstine, and 

Pon), 79–80

N
nests, 16

newborn animals, 6

noises, 46–47

noisy and quiet, 41–42

numbers, 36. See also counting

O
occupations

Clothesline Clues to Jobs People Do 
(Heling and Hembrook), 82

I Drive a Bulldozer (Bridges), 52
I Drive a Crane (Bridges), 53
I Drive a Freight Train (Bridges), 53
I Drive a Garbage Truck (Bridges), 53–54
We Work at the Fire Station (Aylmore), 52

opposites
Animals Big and Small (Nunn), 44
Baseball Opposites (Jordan), 82
Empty Full (Jordan), 40–41
Hello, Good-bye (Alda), 35–36
Hot Cold (Jordan), 41
Noisy Quiet (Jordan), 41–42

owls, 35

P
pandas

How Many Baby Pandas? (Markle), 43–44
Pandas (Riggs), 22

perception, 43

person, art outline of a, 96

plants and seeds
Plant Secrets (Goodman), 65–66
A Seed Is Sleepy (Aston), 63–64

playing and early literacy, xi

police, 81

ponds, 72–73

pumpkins, 67–68

puppies
Jump, Pup! (Neuman), 19
Pup-Pup-Puppies (Bader), 2–3

R
rabbits. See bunnies

race cars, 61

www.alastore.ala.org



   index by storytime subject  / 109

rain
Raindrops Roll (Sayre), 72
Rainy Days (Trueit), 75
When Rain Falls (Stewart), 74–75

rain forests
Looking Closely in the Rain Forest 

(Serafini), 72–73
Over in the Jungle: A Rainforest Rhyme 

(Berkes), 5

rainbows, 38

recycling
Crush It! (Troupe), 59
Shred It! (Troupe), 60

rockets and space exploration, 69

S
scarecrows, 66

school, 81

science
All the Water in the World (Lyon),  

68–69
Alphasaurs and Other Prehistoric Types 

(Werner and Forss), 77
Apples, Apples Everywhere! Learning about 

Apple Harvests (Koontz), 67
Dinosaurs ROAR, Butterflies SOAR! 

(Barner), 64
Do You Know Which Ones Will Grow? 

(Shea), 73
An Egg Is Quiet (Aston), 63
Eight Days Gone (McReynolds), 69
Go, Go, Grapes! A Fruit Chant (Sayre), 

71–72
A Grand Old Tree (DePalma), 64–65
Guess What Is Growing Inside This Egg 

(Posada), 70
Hop, Bunny! Explore the Forest (Neuman), 

69
Leaves in Fall (Rustad), 70–71
Let’s Go Nuts! Seeds We Eat (Sayre), 71–72
Looking Closely around the Pond 

(Serafini), 72–73
Looking Closely in the Rain Forest 

(Serafini), 72–73

Looking Closely inside the Garden 
(Serafini), 72–73

Looking Closely through the Forest 
(Serafini), 72–73

Old Manhattan Has Some Farms 
(Lendroth), 68

One Red Apple (Ziefert), 77
Pick a Perfect Pumpkin: Learning about 

Pumpkin Harvests (Koontz), 67–68
Plant Secrets (Goodman), 65–66
Rah, Rah, Radishes! A Vegetable Chant 

(Sayre), 71–72
Raindrops Roll (Sayre), 72
Rainy Days (Trueit), 75
Scarecrows (Harris), 66
A Seed Is Sleepy (Aston), 63–64
Under the Snow (Stewart), 73–74
Snowflakes (Rustad), 71
Spring Blossoms (Gerber), 65
The Story of Snow (Cassino and Nelson), 

64
Trees: A Compare and Contrast Book 

(Hall), 66
Tyrannosaurus Rex (Lennie), 68
What Will Hatch? (Ward), 76–77
When Rain Falls (Stewart), 74–75
Windy Days (Trueit), 76

sea stars, 18–19

sea turtles, 23

seasons
Animals in Fall (Rustad), 26
Animals in Winter (Rustad), 26
Black and White in Winter (Carole), 37
Blue and Yellow in Summer (Carole), 37
Brown and Orange in Fall (Carole), 37
Leaves in Fall (Rustad), 70–71
Red and Green in Spring (Carole), 37
Snowflakes (Rustad), 71
Spring Blossoms (Gerber), 65
The Story of Snow (Cassino and Nelson), 

64
Under the Snow (Stewart), 73–74

seeds, edible. See fruit, vegetables and 
seeds

seeds and plants. See plants and seeds

www.alastore.ala.org



110 /  index by storytime subject

senses
I Hear . . . (PatrickGeorge), 46–47
I Smell . . . (PatrickGeorge), 47
I Taste . . . (PatrickGeorge), 47–48
Senses in the City (Rotner), 48
Senses on the Farm (Rotner), 48

sharks
art outline, 97
Sharks (Riggs), 23

shredding materials, 60

singing and early literacy, xi

size
Animals Big and Small (Nunn), 44
Prehistoric Actual Size (Jenkins), 67

sleeping animals
Animal Naps (Ham), 13
A Den Is a Bed for a Bear: A Book about 

Hibernation (Baines), 3
Sleep, Bear! (Alinsky), 1

smells, 47

smiling, 42

snakes
Slither, Snake! (Alinsky), 2
Snakes (Riggs), 23–24

snow
Under the Snow (Stewart), 73–74
Snowflakes (Rustad), 71
The Story of Snow (Cassino and Nelson), 

64

space exploration and rockets, 69

spiders
I’m Trying to Love Spiders (Barton), 4
Up, Up, and Away (Wadsworth), 33

spring
Red and Green in Spring (Carole), 37
Spring Blossoms (Gerber), 65

storytime
movement, including, viii
tips for successful movement-filled, 

xi–xiii
using nonfiction books in, vii–viii

striped animals, 32

summer, 37

T
tails, animal

Tails (Bedford), 5
Who Has This Tail? (Hulbert), 15–16

tap dancing, 81

taste, 47–48

teeth, 86

tools, 58. See also construction

trains
I Drive a Freight Train (Bridges), 53
Trains (Feldman), 55

trees
art outline, 98
A Grand Old Tree (DePalma), 64–65
Spring Blossoms (Gerber), 65
Trees: A Compare and Contrast Book 

(Hall), 66

trucks
Mega Trucks: The Biggest, Toughest Trucks 

in the World (Murrell and Gunzi), 56
Monster Trucks (Carr), 54

turtle art outline, 99

V
vegetables. See fruit, vegetables and seeds

vehicles
Backhoes (Williams), 61–62
Bike Safety: A Crash Course (Amstutz), 51
Bulldozers (Williams), 62
Fire Trucks in Action (Schuh), 58
Helicopters (Lindeen), 55
I Drive a Freight Train (Bridges), 53
I Drive a Garbage Truck (Bridges), 53–54
Jets (Riggs), 57
Jumbo Jets (Carr), 54
Mega Trucks: The Biggest, Toughest Trucks 

in the World (Murrell and Gunzi), 56
Mega What Do Wheels Do All Day? 

(Prince), 56–57

www.alastore.ala.org



   index by storytime subject  / 111

Monster Trucks (Carr), 54
Motorcycles (Riggs), 57
Race Day (Tuchman), 61
Speedboats (Riggs), 57
Stock Cars (Riggs), 57
Trains (Feldman), 55

vocabulary and early literacy, x

W
water cycle, 68–69

wheels, 56–57

wind, 76

winter
Animals in Winter (Rustad), 26
Black and White in Winter (Carole), 37
Under the Snow (Stewart), 73–74
Snowflakes (Rustad), 71
The Story of Snow (Cassino and Nelson), 

64

wolves, 7

woodpeckers, 27–28

world around us
All about Teeth (Schuh), 86
Baseball Opposites (Jordan), 82
Birthday Customs around the World 

(Schuette), 86
Clothesline Clues to Jobs People Do 

(Heling and Hembrook), 82
Clothing of the World (Loewen and 

Skelley), 84
A Dictionary of Dance (Murphy), 85
Homes of the World (Loewen and Skelley), 

84–85
Before John Was a Jazz Giant: A Song of 

John Coltrane (Weatherford), 88
A Library Field Trip (Martin), 85
Music Everywhere! (Ajmera, Derstine, and 

Pon), 79–80
My First Basketball Book (Sterling 

Children’s Books), 87
Off We Go! (Abramson), 79
Our Grandparents: A Global Album 

(Ajmera, Kinkade, and Pon), 80
The Police Station (Carr), 81
Saying Please and Thank You (Nelson), 

85–86
Tap Dancing (Clay), 81
3–2–1 School Is Fun! (Haley), 81
Time to Say “Please”! (Willems), 88
What We Wear: Dressing Up around the 

World (Ajmera, Derstine, and Pon), 80
The World Is Waiting for You (Kerley), 83
You and Me Together: Moms, Dads, and 

Kids around the World (Kerley), 84

writing and early literacy, x

Z
zoos

Life-Size Zoo (Komiya), 17–18
ZooBorns! Zoo Babies from around the 

World (Bleiman and Eastland), 6

www.alastore.ala.org



113

index by title

A
African Elephants 

(Schuetz), 28
All about Teeth (Schuh), 86
All the Water in the World 

(Lyon), 68–69
Alphasaurs and Other 

Prehistoric Types 
(Werner and Forss), 77

Amazing Animals (Scott), 
28–30

Animal Baths (Barner), 3–4
Animal Colors: A Rainbow 

of Colors from Animals 
around the World 
(Fielding), 38–39

Animal Groups (Esbaum), 
9–10

Animal Naps (Ham), 13
Animals Big and Small 

(Nunn), 44
Animals in Fall (Rustad), 26
Animals in Winter 

(Rustad), 26
Ant, Ant, Ant! (An Insect 

Chant) (Sayre), 26–27
Ants (Rissman), 24
Apples, Apples Everywhere! 

Learning about Apple 
Harvests (Koontz), 67

B
Backhoes (Williams),  

61–62
Baseball Opposites (Jordan), 

82
Bears! Bears! Bears! 

(Barner), 4
Bee Dance (Chrustowski),  

7
Beetles (Rissman), 24–25
Before John Was a Jazz 

Giant: A Song of John 
Coltrane (Weatherford), 
88

Best Foot Forward: 
Exploring Feet, Flippers, 
and Claws (Arndt), 2

Bike Safety: A Crash Course 
(Amstutz), 51

Bird, Bird, Bird! (A Chirping 
Chant) (Sayre), 27

A Bird Is a Bird (Rockwell), 
25–26

Birthday Customs around 
the World (Schuette), 86

Black and White in Winter 
(Carole), 37

Blow It Up! (Troupe), 59
Blue and Yellow in Summer 

(Carole), 37

Books in Motion: 
Connecting Preschoolers 
with Books through 
Art, Games, Movement, 
Music, Playacting, and 
Props (Dietzel-Glair), 
viii

Bring On the Birds 
(Stockdale), 31

Brown and Orange in Fall 
(Carole), 37

Brown Bears (Riggs), 20–21
Bulldozers (Williams), 62
Bumble Bees (Howard), 

14–15
Bunny Island (Kennard), 17
Butterflies (Frisch), 11–12
Butterfly Counting 

(Pallotta), 45–46

C
Carry Me! Animal Babies on 

the Move (Stockdale), 31
Caterpillars (Rissman), 25
Clothesline Clues to Jobs 

People Do (Heling and 
Hembrook), 82

Clothing of the World 
(Loewen and Skelley), 
84

www.alastore.ala.org



114 /  index by title

Creature ABC 
(Zuckerman), 50

Crush It! (Troupe), 59
Curious Critters 

(FitzSimmons), 10–11
Curious Critters Marine 

(FitzSimmons), 10
Curious Critters: Volume 2 

(FitzSimmons), 10

D
A Den Is a Bed for a Bear: A 

Book about Hibernation 
(Baines), 3

A Dictionary of Dance 
(Murphy), 85

Dinosaur Countdown 
(Oldland), 45

Dinosaurs ROAR, 
Butterflies SOAR! 
(Barner), 64

Do You Know Which Ones 
Will Grow? (Shea), 73

Don’t Lick the Dog: Making 
Friends with Dogs 
(Wahman), 33–34

Dragonflies (Rissman), 25

E
Eagles (Riggs), 21
An Egg Is Quiet (Aston), 63
Eggs and Legs: Counting by 

Twos (Dahl), 37
Eight Days Gone 

(McReynolds), 69
Elephants (Hansen), 14
Empty Full (Jordan), 40–41

F
Fabulous Fishes (Stockdale), 

31–32
Feathers: Not Just for Flying 

(Stewart), 30–31
Fire Trucks in Action 

(Schuh), 58
Fireflies (Dunn), 9
Flamingos (Riggs), 21–22

Footprints in the Snow: 
Counting by Twos 
(Dahl), 37

Frogs (Frisch), 12
Frogs (Sweeney), 32–33
Full Color (Delessert), 38

G
Geckos (Riggs), 22
Go, Cub! (Neuman), 19
Go, Go, Grapes! A Fruit 

Chant (Sayre), 71–72
A Grand Old Tree 

(DePalma), 64–65
Guess What Is Growing 

Inside This Egg (Posada), 
70

Guess Who’s . . . Furry (De 
La Bédoyère and Hajée), 
8

Guess Who’s . . . Noisy (De 
La Bédoyère and Hajée), 
8, 9

Guess Who’s . . . Scary (De 
La Bédoyère and Hajée), 
8, 9

Guess Who’s . . . Speedy (De 
La Bédoyère and Hajée), 
8, 9

Guess Who’s in the Grass 
(De La Bédoyère and 
Hajée), 8

Guess Who’s in the Sand 
(De La Bédoyère and 
Hajée), 8

Guess Who’s in the Snow 
(De La Bédoyère and 
Hajée), 8–9

Guess Who’s in the Trees 
(De La Bédoyère and 
Hajée), 8, 9

H
Happy Is . . . (Miller), 44
Have You Heard the Nesting 

Bird? (Gray), 13
Helicopters (Lindeen), 55

Hello, Good-bye (Alda), 
35–36

Hippos Are Huge! 
(London), 18

Homes of the World 
(Loewen and Skelley), 
84–85

Honk, Honk, Goose! 
Canada Geese Start a 
Family (Sayre), 27

Hootenanny! A Festive 
Counting Book 
(Ainsworth), 35

Hop, Bunny! Explore the 
Forest (Neuman), 69

Hot Cold (Jordan), 41
How Many Baby Pandas? 

(Markle), 43–44
How to Swallow a Pig 

(Jenkins and Page), 16

I
I Drive a Bulldozer 

(Bridges), 52
I Drive a Crane (Bridges), 

53
I Drive a Freight Train 

(Bridges), 53
I Drive a Garbage Truck 

(Bridges), 53–54
I Hear . . . (PatrickGeorge), 

46–47
I Smell . . . (PatrickGeorge), 

47
I Taste . . . (PatrickGeorge), 

47–48
I’m Trying to Love Spiders 

(Barton), 4

J
Jets (Riggs), 57
Jumbo Jets (Carr), 54
Jump, Pup! (Neuman), 19

K
Knock It Down! (Troupe), 

60

www.alastore.ala.org



   index by title  / 115

L
Ladybugs (Frisch), 12–13
Leaves in Fall (Rustad), 

70–71
Left or Right? (Meredith), 

44
Let’s Go Nuts! Seeds We Eat 

(Sayre), 71–72
A Library Field Trip 

(Martin), 85
Life-Size Zoo (Komiya), 

17–18
Look Inside a Castle (Moss), 

55–56
Looking Closely around the 

Pond (Serafini), 72–73
Looking Closely in the Rain 

Forest (Serafini), 72–73
Looking Closely inside 

the Garden (Serafini), 
72–73

Looking Closely through the 
Forest (Serafini), 72–73

M
Mama Built a Little Nest 

(Ward), 34
Meerkats (Rake), 20
Mega Trucks: The Biggest, 

Toughest Trucks in the 
World (Murrell and 
Gunzi), 56

Mega What Do Wheels Do 
All Day? (Prince), 56–57

Monster Trucks (Carr), 54
Motorcycles (Riggs), 57
Move! (Jenkins and Page), 

16–17
Music Everywhere! (Ajmera, 

Derstine, and Pon), 
79–80

My First Basketball Book 
(Sterling Children’s 
Books), 87

N
Nest (Hurley), 16

Noisy Quiet (Jordan), 41–42

O
Off We Go! (Abramson), 79
Old Manhattan Has Some 

Farms (Lendroth), 68
1 Cookie, 2 Chairs, 3 Pears: 

Numbers Everywhere 
(Brocket), 36

One Red Apple (Ziefert), 77
One Wolf Howls (Cohn), 

7, xiii
Open Wide! A Look inside 

Animal Mouths (Ham), 
13–14

Our Grandparents: A 
Global Album (Ajmera, 
Kinkade, and Pon), 80

Over in the Jungle: A 
Rainforest Rhyme 
(Berkes), 5

P
Pandas (Riggs), 22
Pick a Perfect Pumpkin: 

Learning about Pumpkin 
Harvests (Koontz), 
67–68

Plant Secrets (Goodman), 
65–66

The Police Station (Carr), 81
Prehistoric Actual Size 

(Jenkins), 67
Prickly Sea Stars (Lunis), 

18–19
Pup-Pup-Puppies (Bader), 

2–3

R
Race Day (Tuchman), 61
Rah, Rah, Radishes! A 

Vegetable Chant (Sayre), 
71–72

Raindrops Roll (Sayre), 72
Rainy Days (Trueit), 75
Red and Green in Spring 

(Carole), 37

Ruby, Violet, Lime: Looking 
for Color (Brocket), 
36–37

S
Same Same (Jocelyn), 

39–40
Saying Please and Thank 

You (Nelson), 85–86
Scarecrows (Harris), 66
Sea Turtles (Riggs), 23
A Seed Is Sleepy (Aston), 

63–64
Senses in the City (Rotner), 

48
Senses on the Farm 

(Rotner), 48
Sharks (Riggs), 23
Shred It! (Troupe), 60
Simms Taback’s Dinosaurs 

(Taback), 75
Sleep, Bear! (Alinsky), 1
Slither, Snake! (Alinsky), 2
The Smiley Book of Colors 

(Kaiser), 42
Snakes (Riggs), 23–24
Snowflakes (Rustad), 71
Speedboats (Riggs), 57
Splish, Splash, and Blue 

(Jones), 40
Spring Blossoms (Gerber), 

65
Stock Cars (Riggs), 57
The Story of Snow (Cassino 

and Nelson), 64
Stripes of All Types 

(Stockdale), 32
Swim, Fish! Explore the 

Coral Reef (Neuman), 
19–20

T
Tails (Bedford), 5
Tap Dancing (Clay), 81
3–2–1 School Is Fun! 

(Haley), 81
Time to Build (Riggs), 58

www.alastore.ala.org



116 /  index by title

Time to Say “Please”! 
(Willems), 88

Trains (Feldman), 55
Traveling Butterflies 

(Shingu), 30
Trees: A Compare and 

Contrast Book (Hall), 66
Tyrannosaurus Rex 

(Lennie), 68

U
Under the Snow (Stewart), 

73–74
Up, Up, and Away 

(Wadsworth), 33

W
We Work at the Fire Station 

(Aylmore), 52
What We Wear: Dressing 

Up around the World 
(Ajmera, Derstine, and 
Pon), 80

What Will Hatch? (Ward), 
76–77

When I Am Happy 
(Kalman), 42

When Rain Falls (Stewart), 
74–75

Which Is Round? Which  
Is Bigger? (Mamada),  
43

Who Has These Feet? 
(Hulbert), 15

Who Has This Tail? 
(Hulbert), 15–16

Who’s Looking at You? 
(Frattini), 11

Why Are Animals Blue? 
(Stewart), 48–49

Why Are Animals Green? 
(Stewart), 48–49

Why Are Animals Orange? 
(Stewart), 48–49

Why Are Animals Purple? 
(Stewart), 49

Why Are Animals Red? 
(Stewart), 49

Why Are Animals Yellow? 
(Stewart), 49

Windy Days (Trueit), 76
Wood Frogs (Markovics), 19
Woodpecker Wham! 

(Sayre), 27–28
The World Is Waiting for 

You (Kerley), 83

Y
You and Me Together: 

Moms, Dads, and Kids 
around the World 
(Kerley), 84

Z
ZooBorns! Zoo Babies 

from around the World 
(Bleiman and Eastland), 
6

www.alastore.ala.org




